A RESOLUTION ORDERING THE PROPERTY
OWNER TO CONSTRUCT A SIDEWALK ALONG
THE EAST SIDE OF LOTH STREET ADJACENT
TO THE WEST 78.165 FEET OF NORTH 91.2
FEET OF LOT 15, A. F. BAHRKE'S FRUITDALE
ADDITION TO LEBANON, OREGON.

resolution no. 35

WHEREAS the Street Superintendent has reported in writing to the Council that a sidewalk should be built along the East side of loth Street adjacent to the West 78.165 feet of North 91.2 feet of Lot 15, A. F. Bahrke's Fruitdale Addition to Lebanon,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That the property owner, or owners, of the West 78.165 feet of North 91.2 feet of Lot 15, A. F. Bahrke's Fruitdale Addition to Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, be, and they hereby are, ordered to construct a sidewalk along the East side of 10th Street adjacent to the West 78.165 feet of North 91.2 feet of Lot 15, A. F. Bahrke's Fruitdale Addition. Said sidewalk shall be constructed in accordance with Ordinance No. 1311, and shall be 5 feet wide, made of concrete of not less than 5½ sack mix, and shall be not less than 4 inches thick except under driveways where the thickness shall be not less than 6 inches, and that said sidewalk shall be built within 60 days from the passage of this Resolution.

That the Street Superintendent and Recorder are hereby authorized and directed to give notice to the adjacent property owner, or owners, as prescribed in Section 223 of the Charter of the City of Lebanon, if personal service is not given.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 25th day of November, 1975.

M. Scroggie Hongale

ATTEST

Recorder